LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 492 by Representative Henderson

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 3 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2011,
- 4 on page 1, line 2, following "insert" change ""and (F)(11)"" to ""and (11) and (F)(11)""

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 7 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2011,
- 8 on page 1, line 4, following "to" change ""and (F)(11) are"" to ""and (11) and (F)(11) are""

9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 7 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 11 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2011,
- on page 2, line 18, following "to" Section" and before "." change "6" to "8"

13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- On page 4, line 28, following "(10)" and before "servicer" change "The commissioner may
- 15 <u>exempt mortgage</u>" to "<u>Mortgage</u>"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 4, line 29, before "determines" change "specialists if he" to "specialists, if the
- 18 commissioner"